Section 313 Cr.P.C. and in case the petitioner prays for regular bail after recording of
his statement under Section 313 Cr.P.C., the learned Additional

Sessions Judge-I, Sahibganj is directed to release him on regular bail on furnishing
fresh bail bond of Rs.25,000/-(Twenty Five Thousand) and two

sureties with any condition to be imposed by the learned Additional Sessions
Judge-I, Sahibganj.

5. This Cr.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.